Name

Adams, Peter

Bannerman, Andrew

Bardsley, Nicholas
Barker, Tim
Barnes, Charlotte
Barrow, Joyce
Barrow, Keith
Bebb, Tudor
Bennett, Martin *
Biggins, Tom

Boddington, Andrew

Bushell, Vernon
Butler, Gwilym
Cadwallader, John
Calder, Karen
Carroll, Dean
Chapman, Lee
Charmley, Steve
Chebsey, Anne
Cherrington, Peter
Clarke, Ted
Dakin, Gerald
Davenport, Steve
Davies, Andrew
Dee, Pauline
Evans, David
Evans, Roger
Everall, John
Fraser, Hannah
Hartin, Nigel
Hartley, Ann
Huffer, Richard
Huffer, Tracey
Hughes, Roger
Hunt, Vince
Hurst-Knight, John
Jones, Jean
Jones, Simon
Kenny, Miles
Kidd, Heather
Lea, Christian
Lloyd, David
Macey, Robert
MacKenzie, Jane
Mellings, Chris
Minnery, David
Moseley, Pamela
Mosley, Alan
Motley, Cecilia
Mullock, Peggy
Nutting, Peter
Owen, Mike
Pardy, Kevin
Parr, William
Parry, Vivienne
Pate, Malcolm
Price, John **
Price, Malcolm
Roberts, David
Roberts, Keith
Shineton, Madge
Tandy, Jon
Tindall, Robert
Tremellen, Dave
Turley, Kevin
Turner, David
Walpole, Arthur
West, Stuart
Wild, Claire
Williams, Brian
Williams, Mansel
Winwood, Les

Code

L1

L1
K1

P1
H1

P3
M1
K2
K1
K1

K1

M1
P1
P1

M1
Q1

J1

P1

G1

L1

P4

N1

K1

F1

K1

M1

L1

L1
M1
M1
M1

L1

Shropshire Council

Local Authorities (Allowances) Requlations

Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2014-15

Basic Allowance

11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

8,790.26
11,514.00
11,978.27
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

1,404.98
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

Special Responsibility
Allowance

5,757.00
0.00
5,757.00
11,514.00
0.00
11,514.00
23,028.00
0.00
8,790.26
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
7,452.12
0.00
11,514.00
0.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
1,439.28
11,514.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
2,100.87
5,757.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
14,392.56
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
-304.49
0.00

0.00
9,218.76
5,757.00
0.00

0.00
2,259.47
0.00
5,757.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
10,067.04
0.00
11,514.00
0.00
2,878.56
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
5,757.00
5,095.41
11,560.42
5,757.00
0.00
5,757.00

Travelling &
Subsistence Allowance

1,259.55
0.00
0.00
3,152.65
1,5640.05
2,059.10
2,769.75
0.00
2,010.65
633.15
112.60
0.00
2,387.65
973.35
862.65
0.00
1,908.45
3,129.90
0.00
1,883.25
0.00
3,071.95
1,676.70
0.00
291.15
725.40
0.00
282.60
0.00
618.75
2,474.25
0.00
384.30
94.50
2,259.25
1,686.25
507.15
1,394.30
0.00
2,400.58
387.00
114.30
2,669.40
0.00
541.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,152.80
1,617.85
0.00
46.80
0.00
682.20
1,066.95
709.20
0.00
1,680.27
0.00
89.10
3,292.10
0.00
1,270.80
830.70
48.60
1,686.65
1,347.30
569.70
1,510.95
1,700.62
362.40

1,037.70

Total

18,530.55
11,514.00
17,271.00
26,180.65
13,054.05
25,087.10
37,311.75
11,514.00
19,591.17
12,147.15
12,090.87
17,271.00
21,353.77
12,487.35
23,890.65
11,514.00
24,936.45
26,157.90
11,514.00
13,397.25
12,953.28
26,099.95
24,704.70
11,514.00
11,805.15
14,340.27
17,271.00
11,796.60
11,514.00
12,132.75
28,380.81
11,514.00
11,898.30
11,608.50
25,287.25
13,100.25
12,021.15
12,908.30
11,209.51
13,914.58
11,901.00
20,847.06
19,940.40
11,514.00
12,055.45
13,773.47
11,514.00
17,271.00
13,666.80
13,031.85
11,514.00
23,074.80
11,514.00
12,196.20
12,580.95
22,290.24

1,404.98
24,708.27
11,514.00
14,481.66
14,806.10
11,514.00
18,541.80
12,344.70
11,562.60
18,957.65
18,618.30
17,179.11
24,585.37
18,971.62
11,876.40
18,308.70



Wood, Michael M1 11,514.00 2,878.56 1,354.05 15,746.61

Woodward, Tina L1 11,514.00 5,757.00 915.30 18,186.30
Wynn, Paul M1 11,514.00 1,439.28 378.90 13,332.18
Co-opted and Independent Travelling &
Members Subsistence Allowance
Total
Bamford, M 113.40
Beechey, D A 82.80
Boulter, M G 34.65
Gowen, D 36.00
Hall, R 4410
Hignett, AM 43.20
Jones, J 441.40
Keenan, S 16.20
Kirkup, R 108.00
Lewis, J R 36.00
Lloyd-Abbott, L 63.00
Lowe, M 124.20
Osborne, P 137.70
Pare, S 240.30
Plant, A 81.00
Roberts, C 82.35
Roberts, Rev D 81.00
Roberts, EH 46.80
Rowland, P J 49.25
Smith, KR 54.00
Stephens, P 10.80
Street, BL G 48.60
Studd, R 73.80
Thomas, R J 177.65
Turrell, VA 36.00
Willetts, J 25.20

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and
previous Members from 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES KEY
1 from 1 April 2014 F Chairman of the Council
to 31 March 2015 G Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
H Leader of the Council
2 from 1 April 2014 J Deputy Leader
to 23 November 2014 K Cabinet Members
L Deputy Portfolio Holders
3 from 1 April 2014 M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
to 5 January 2015 N Group Leader
P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
4 from 21 January 2015 Q Leader of Opposition
to 31 March 2015 R Deceased

* Resigned 6th January 2015
** Elected 16th February 2015

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be
noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:
Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further
afield when undertaking their public duties.

Clive Wright, Chief Executive
Shirehall, Shrewsbury



