Shropshire Council Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2014-15

Name	Code	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travelling & Subsistence Allowance	Total
Adams, Peter	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,259.55	18,530.55
Bannerman, Andrew		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Bardsley, Nicholas	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Barker, Tim	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	3,152.65	26,180.65
Barnes, Charlotte	P1	11,514.00	0.00	1,540.05	13,054.05
Barrow, Joyce Barrow, Keith	H1	11,514.00 11,514.00	11,514.00 23,028.00	2,059.10 2,769.75	25,087.10 37,311.75
Bebb, Tudor	111	11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Bennett, Martin *	P3	8,790.26	8,790.26	2,010.65	19,591.17
Biggins, Tom		11,514.00	0.00	633.15	12,147.15
Boddington, Andrew		11,978.27	0.00	112.60	12,090.87
Bushell, Vernon	M1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Butler, Gwilym	K2	11,514.00	7,452.12	2,387.65	21,353.77
Cadwallader, John Calder, Karen	K1	11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00 11,514.00	973.35 862.65	12,487.35 23,890.65
Carroll, Dean	ΚI	11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Chapman, Lee	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,908.45	24,936.45
Charmley, Steve	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	3,129.90	26,157.90
Chebsey, Anne		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Cherrington, Peter		11,514.00	0.00	1,883.25	13,397.25
Clarke, Ted	M1	11,514.00	1,439.28	0.00	12,953.28
Dakin, Gerald	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	3,071.95	26,099.95
Davenport, Steve	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,676.70	24,704.70
Davies, Andrew Dee, Pauline		11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 291.15	11,514.00 11,805.15
Evans, David	M1	11,514.00	2,100.87	725.40	14,340.27
Evans, Roger	Q1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Everall, John	~.	11,514.00	0.00	282.60	11,796.60
Fraser, Hannah		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Hartin, Nigel		11,514.00	0.00	618.75	12,132.75
Hartley, Ann	J1	11,514.00	14,392.56	2,474.25	28,380.81
Huffer, Richard		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Huffer, Tracey		11,514.00	0.00	384.30	11,898.30
Hughes, Roger	P1	11,514.00	0.00 11,514.00	94.50 2,259.25	11,608.50 25,287.25
Hunt, Vince Hurst-Knight, John	FI	11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00	1,586.25	13,100.25
Jones, Jean		11,514.00	0.00	507.15	12,021.15
Jones, Simon		11,514.00	0.00	1,394.30	12,908.30
Kenny, Miles		11,514.00	-304.49	0.00	11,209.51
Kidd, Heather		11,514.00	0.00	2,400.58	13,914.58
Lea, Christian		11,514.00	0.00	387.00	11,901.00
Lloyd, David	G1	11,514.00	9,218.76	114.30	20,847.06
Macey, Robert MacKenzie, Jane	L1	11,514.00 11,514.00	5,757.00 0.00	2,669.40 0.00	19,940.40 11,514.00
Mellings, Chris		11,514.00	0.00	541.45	12,055.45
Minnery, David	P4	11,514.00	2,259.47	0.00	13,773.47
Moseley, Pamela		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Mosley, Alan	N1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Motley, Cecilia		11,514.00	0.00	2,152.80	13,666.80
Mullock, Peggy		11,514.00	0.00	1,517.85	13,031.85
Nutting, Peter	1/1	11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Owen, Mike Pardy, Kevin	K1	11,514.00 11,514.00	11,514.00 0.00	46.80 0.00	23,074.80 11,514.00
Parr, William		11,514.00	0.00	682.20	12,196.20
Parry, Vivienne		11,514.00	0.00	1,066.95	12,580.95
Pate, Malcolm	F1	11,514.00	10,067.04	709.20	22,290.24
Price, John **		1,404.98	0.00	0.00	1,404.98
Price, Malcolm	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,680.27	24,708.27
Roberts, David		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Roberts, Keith	M1	11,514.00	2,878.56	89.10	14,481.66
Shineton, Madge		11,514.00	0.00 0.00	3,292.10	14,806.10
Tandy, Jon Tindall, Robert	L1	11,514.00 11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00 1,270.80	11,514.00 18,541.80
Tremellen, Dave	<u>-</u> 1	11,514.00	0.00	830.70	12,344.70
Turley, Kevin		11,514.00	0.00	48.60	11,562.60
Turner, David	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,686.65	18,957.65
Walpole, Arthur	M1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,347.30	18,618.30
West, Stuart	M1	11,514.00	5,095.41	569.70	17,179.11
Wild, Claire	K1	11,514.00	11,560.42	1,510.95	24,585.37
Williams, Brian	M1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,700.62	18,971.62
Williams, Mansel Winwood, Les	L1	11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00 5,757.00	362.40 1,037.70	11,876.40 18,308.70
vviiiwoou, LCS	LI	11,514.00	5,737.00	1,007.70	10,500.70

Wood, Michael	M1	11,514.00	2,878.56	1,354.05	15,746.61
Woodward, Tina	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	915.30	18,186.30
Wynn, Paul	M1	11,514.00	1,439.28	378.90	13,332.18

Co-opted and Independent Members	Travelling & Subsistence Allowance Total
Bamford, M	113.40
Beechey, D A	82.80
Boulter, M G	34.65
Gowen, D	36.00
Hall, R	44.10
Hignett, A M	43.20
Jones, J	441.40
Keenan, S	16.20
Kirkup, R	108.00
Lewis, J R	36.00
Lloyd-Abbott, L	63.00
Lowe, M	124.20
Osborne, P	137.70
Pare, S	240.30
Plant, A	81.00
Roberts, C	82.35
Roberts, Rev D	81.00
Roberts, E H	46.80
Rowland, P J	49.25
Smith, K R	54.00
Stephens, P	10.80
Street, B L G	48.60
Studd, R	73.80
Thomas, R J	177.65
Turrell, V A	36.00
Willetts, J	25.20

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and previous Members from 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES	NET .
1 from 1 April 2014	F Chairman of the Council
to 31 March 2015	G Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
	H Leader of the Council

2 from 1 April 2014 J Deputy Leader to 23 November 2014 K Cabinet Members L Deputy Portfolio Holders

3 from 1 April 2014 M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees to 5 January 2015 N Group Leader

P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
4 from 21 January 2015 Q Leader of Opposition

from 21 January 2015 Q Leader of Opposition to 31 March 2015 R Deceased

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further afield when undertaking their public duties.

Clive Wright, Chief Executive Shirehall, Shrewsbury

^{*} Resigned 6th January 2015

^{**} Elected 16th February 2015